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New D Assignment [:] License
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Effective Dat:
Correction of PTO Error D Merger

Frame #

Reel # ® ::I EI Change of Name

Correctiv ent 1
Reel # Frame # : | - GUther [Notice of Security interest in Trademarks __I

Con veying Party D Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Month Day Year
Name | Paging Network, Inc. | [ 1172700 ]
Formerly |

D Individual D General Partnership [-_:I Limited Partnership Corporation D Association

[] other [_ |

D Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization | J

Receiving Party D Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Name | Bank of America, N.A.

DBA/AKATTA |

Composed of l

Address (ine 1) |_901 Main Street

Address (iine 2) [ 64th Floor

N R U D U R SN [ S D SR

Address (tine 3) I Dallas i |' Texas i | 75202
City State/Country Zip Code
F If document to be recorded is an
ershi
D Individual D General Partnership D Limited Partn p assignment and the receiving party is
. o not domiciled In the United States, an
I__—] Corporation I:I Association appointment of a domestic
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document from Assignment.)
D Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | |
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Domestic Representative Name and Address

Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Name |

Address (line 1) [

Address (line 2) [

Address (iine 3) |

Address (line 4) |

Correspondent Name and Address ,,.. ..o and Telephone Number| (21%) 698-3855

Name [ Bee Archaphorn

Address (line 1) [ Donohoe, Jamescn & Carroll, F.C.

Address (line 2) [ 1201 Elm Street, Suite 3400

Address (ine3) | Dallas, Texas 75270

Address (iine 4) |

O L O e oL

Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #
g Entar ¢ =
inciuding any attachments.

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) I::] Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number gr the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

[ J [ See attached | L | | j LSee attachedj I ]
| | L 1 | I | L 1 ]
| 1L J L j I | | I |

Number of Properties  gneer the total number of properties involved. #[ 30 |
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): $[o15.00 ] i
Method of Payment: Enclosad Deposit Account L__|

Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number: # L B

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes D No E]

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregolng Information Is true and correct and any
attached copy Is a true copy of the original document. Charges to doposlt account are authorized, as

indicated herein. 7
2o frehaphom % V2. 11/10/99
Name of Person Signing il sfg;uature’y Date Signed" o
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Trademark Serial Number

2,132,807
1,723,483
1,767.822
2,137,969
2,137,968
2,154,294
1,887.493
2,137,967
1,920,242
2,170,249
1,575,583
1,765,224
2,107,504

1,864,960
1,811,129
1,245,604
1,777,420
2,181,459

1,866,565
2,137,980
2,181,458
2,143,244
2,181,459

Trademarks

Trademark/Description of
Trademark

1-800-VoiceNow
Beeper Man (Logo)
Beeps & Vibes
CallWorx
DialWorx
E-Worx
FaxNow
ImageWorx
MessageNow
OneWorx
PAGEMAIL
PageMate

PageNet In Touch and
Ingenious

PageNet Nationwide (Logo)
PAGENET (Stylized Logo)
PAGENET
SurePage

VOICENOW (PageNet
and Design)

VOICENOW
VoiceWorx
Hear the Latest
PageBank

VoiceNow (Design)

Date of Trademark

01/27/98
10/13/92
10/12/93
02/17/98
02/17/98
04/28/98
04/04/95
02/17/98
09/19/95
06/30/98
01/02/90
03/13/93
10/21/97

11/29/94
12/14/93
07/12/83
06/15/93
08/11/98

12/06/94
02/17/98
08/11/98
03/10/98
08/11/98
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Trademark Applications

Trademark Application Trademark/Description of Date of Trademark

Serial Number Trademark Applied For Application
74-591,064 DataNow 10/27/94
75-738,347 DeliveryMate 06/28/99
75-738,348 Jackpot 06/28/99
75-495,379 MarketTrax 06/03/98
75-702,605 MyClips 05/11/99
75-360,215 PageNet (for software) 09/19/97
75-360,216 PageNet (Stylized for 9/19/97

Software)
75-176,442 TrafficWorx 10/03/96
75-794,310 Volley 09/08/99
75-236,255 V (Design) 02/04/97
75-176,146 IntelliWorx 10/03/96
75-495,397 ParentNotes 06/03/98
75-236,259 VoiceNow Notes 02/04/97
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REEL: 002028 FRAME: 0767



NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS
United States Trademark Office
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the “IP
Security Agreement”) dated as of November 2, 1999, granted by Paging Network, Inc. (“Debtor™)
in favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Documentation Agent for each Lender, and each Lender
(“Secured Parties”), Debtor has granted to Secured Parties a continuing security interest in, and a
continuing lien upon, all of the trademarks and trademark applications described below:

Trademarks

Trademark/Description of

Trademark Serial Number Trademark Date of Trademark
2,132,807 1-800-VoiceNow 01/27/98
1,723,483 Beeper Man (Logo) 10/13/92
1,797.822 Beeps & Vibes 10/12/93
2,137.969 CallWorx 02/17/98
2,137,968 DialWorx 02/17/98
2,154,294 E-Worx 04/28/98
1,887.493 FaxNow 04/04/95
2,137.967 ImageWorx 02/17/98
1,920,242 MessageNow 09/19/95
2,170.249 OneWorx 06/30/98
1,575,583 PAGEMAIL 01/02/90
1,765.224 PageMate 03/13/93
2,107,504 PageNet In Touch and 10/21/97

Ingenious
1,864,960 PageNet Nationwide (Logo) 11/29/94
1,811,129 PAGENET (Stylized Logo) 12/14/93
0100.0217.157157 5
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1,245,604
1,777,420
2,181,459

1,866,565
2,137,980
2,181,458
2,143,244
2,181,459

Trademark Application
Serial Number

74-591,064
75-738,347
75-738.348
75-495,379
75-702.605
75-360,215
75-360.,216

75-176,442
75-794,310
75-236,255
75-176,146

75-495,397
75-236,259

10217.157157.5

PAGENET
SurePage

VOICENOW (PageNet
and Design)

VOICENOW
VoiceWorx
Hear the Latest
PageBank

VoiceNow (Design)

Trademark Applications

Trademark/Description of

Trademark Applied For

07/12/83
06/15/93
08/11/98

12/06/94
02/17/98
08/11/98
03/10/98
08/11/98

Date of Trademark
Application

DataNow
DeliveryMate
Jackpot
MarketTrax
MyClips
PageNet (for software)

PageNet (Stylized for
Software)

TrafticWorx
Volley
V (Design)
IntelliWorx

ParentNotes

VoiceNow Notes

10/27/94
06/28/99
06/28/99
06/03/98
05/11/99
09/19/97
9/19/97

10/03/96
09/08/99
02/04/97
10/03/96

06/03/98
02/04/97
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Very truly vours,
PAGING NETWORK. INC.

By: @W——

oy Qumcans AP (vtoular.

{Print Name) (Print Title)
Acknowledged by:
BANK OF AMERICA, N A.
as Documentation Agent
Bv.
iPrint Name) ) {Print Title)
B100.0217.157157.5 3
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Very truly yours,

PAGING NETWORK, INC.

By: _
(Print Name) (Print Title)
Acknowledged by:
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
as Documentation Agent
0/
- :/ ;
By: / j/('v é.j%\f
[/ YULIE A SCHE|
(Print Name) VICE PR@S{E}ETK}TF)
0100 0217.157157.5 3
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